C-C-281F
AMENDMENT-2
December 11, 1975
SUPERSEDING
Amendment-1
January 16, 1975

FEDERAL SPECIFICATION

CHEESE, COTTAGE

This amendment, which forms a part of Federal Specification C-C-281F, dated July 12, 1974, was approved by the Commissioner, Federal Supply Service, General Services Administration, for the use of all Federal agencies.

PAGE 6

- 3.1.2.3, line 4. Delete "of" and substitute "or".
- 3.2.1, first sentence. Delete and substitute:
- "All incoming raw milk, whether fluid or concentrated, and grade A milk products, unless processed within two hours, shall be cooled immediately and held at 45°F or lower until start of processing."
 - line 10. Delete "removed" and substitute "remove".
 - 3.2.4, line 2. Delete "pasteuirzed" and substitute "pasteurized".
- 3.2.5, line 4. Delete "of" between "cream" and "creaming" and substitute "or".
 - line 6. Delete "be" and substitute "by".

PAGE 7

3.2.8, line 2. Delete "six" and substitute "eight".

line 4. Delete "3.2.7" and substitute "3.2.7.2".

FSC 8910

FSC 8910

PAGE 9

3.3.4, footnote 2, line 2. Delete "micorgram" and substitute "microgram".

PAGE 10

- 3.4 Delete and substitute:
- "3.4 Delivery time, group I. The finished product shall be delivered within six days after date of packaging."
 - 3.4.1, line 2. Delete "6 days" and substitute "eight days".
 - 3.5, line 2. Delete "50°F" and substitute "45°F."

PAGE 11

4.2 Delete period at end of paragraph and add the following: "of the Association of Official Analytical Chemists."

PAGE 12

4.3.4.1, line 1. Add the following preceding "Examination": "Unless otherwise specified (see 6.2),"; change "E" in "Examination" to lower case.

PAGE 13

4.3.5.1, line 4. Delete "in one day" and substitute "in different days".

PAGE 15

- 4.3.5.3.1 Delete and substitute:
- "4.3.5.3.1 For Military agencies. Examination shall be made at time of delivery to determine conformance to the requirements of 3.4 and 3.5. Lot size shall be expressed in terms of filled and closed shipping containers. Sample size shall be the number of containers indicated by inspection level S-1. The AQL, expressed as percent defective, shall be 2.5. Any shipping container not meeting the requirement shall be classified a defective container."

PAGE 17

4.4.1.2, line 4. Delete "14 to 21 days" and substitute "14 or 21 days".

PAGE 18

4.4.2, footnote 1. Delete "footnote 1/" and substitute "footnote 3/".

PAGE 20

6.2(d). Delete "6 days" and substitute "eight days".

6.2(e). Delete and substitute:

"(e) When in-process examination is not required (see 4.3.4.1)."

PAGE 21

6.5.2, under "Sampling rate", line 2. Delete "4.3.8.1" and substitute "4.3.6".

Custodians:

Preparing activity:

Army - GL

Navy - SA

Air Force - 45

Army - GL

Civil Agency Coordinating Activities:

Review activities:

Army - MD

Navy - MC, MS

DP - SS

USDA-AMS

GSA-FSS

HEW-FDA

Project No. 8910-0380